FY 2019 Budgets
Regional Planning
Federal (5311) Program
State Program
Transit Support Program
Elderly/Disabled Capital Grant (5310)

Rural Technical Assistance Program (RTAP)



SOUTHWEST AREA REGIONAL TRANSIT DISTRICT

FEDERAL, STATE and TRANSIT SUPPORT BUDGET PROPOSALS

FY 2019

SWART BUDGET FY 2019 OVERVIEW FEDERAL BUDGET| STATE BUDGET | MTP BUDGET TOTAL

Revenues
4100 GRANT REVENUES REIMB 903,616 611,768 1,515,384
4102 CLIENT FARES REVENUES 145,000 145,000
4105 DONATIONS 79,000 79,000
4106 AMR CLAIMS 0 0
4108 CONTRACT REVENUES 117,890 117,890}
4110 SWART EMPLOYEE FUND RAISING 0 o]
4112 RTAP RODEQ 3,000 3,000
4113 RTAP SCHOLARSHIPS 4,673 4,673
4115 RENTAL INCOME 34,131 34,131
4120 PUBLICITY / ADVERTISING 4,584 4 584
4121 LINE OF CREDIT RECEIVABLE 24,000 24,000
4130 OTHER REVENUES 26,188 26,188
4160 PROCEEDS FROM DISPOSAL OF ASSETS 7,750 7,750

Total Revenues 1,048,616 611,768 301,217 1,961,601

Expenses |
5000 GENERAL MANAGER 34,419 21,283 o] 55,703
5001 ASSIST GEN MANAGER 45,225 16,915 7,499 69,639
5003 TRAINER 13,648 7,858 9,815 31,321
5008 FINANCE ASSISTANT 20,280 8,864 2,934 32,078
5011 CHIEF FINANCIAL OFFICER 48,158] 18,818 7,115 74,091
5012 DRIVER 172,800] 87,032 38,300 298,632
5014 VEHICLE TECHNICIAN SUPERVISOR 15,864 10,280] 5,134 32,278
5016 MAINTENANCE 8,090 14,120} 2,805 25,014
5020 OT-OVERTIME 12,201 9,163 0 21,364
5025 OPERATIONS MANAGER 39,479 14,147 7.110] 60,736
5027 SCHEDULER DISPATCHER 54,583 27,794 14,000] 96,377
5028 SUB DRIVER 26,459 19,882 o] 46,341
5030 PROGRAM CLERK 18,240 15,159 0 33,398}
5033 { EAD DISPATCHER 20,280 6,864 4,496 31,640]
5034 VEHICLE TECHNICIAN 1 18,928 10,200 0 29,128
5035 VEHICLE TECHNICIAN 11 21,362 12,246 0 33,608
5110 FICA TAXES 34,407 21,594 21,923 77,924
5113 TEC &4 38 55 156
5114 FUTA TAXES 2,221 1,713 3,084 7,619
5122 WORKMEN'S COMP 14,185 7,611 11,695 33,491
5124 MEDICAL ADMIN 0 0 0] 0
5125 MEDICAL 61,066 39,056 9,800 109,922
5126 RETIREMENT 3% 25 16 20} 62
5127 RETIREMENT 5% 1,989 1,368 947] 4,305
5137 RETIREMENT COMPANY MATCH 15,340 9,656 0 24,996
5201 TRAVEL IN AREA 25 10 0 35
5202 CAR RENTAL 91 67 0 158]
5210 TRAVEL OUT OF AREA 2,589 1,861 0 4,450|
5211 MEAL PER DIEM 2,947 1,969 0 4,916
5212 LODGING EXPENSE 15,248 9,543 0 24,791
5215 MEAL REIMBURSEMENT ]| 0] 5,000 5,000




SOUTHWEST AREA REGIONAL TRANSIT DISTRICT

FEDERAL, STATE and TRANSIT SUPPORT BUDGET PROPOSALS

FY 2019
Expenses Continued FEDERAL BUDGET| STATE BUDGET | MTP BUDGET TOTAL
5220 MEETING EXPENSE 1,345 243 0 1,588
5300 AUDIT FEES 2,797 18,319 2,000 23,116
5320 JANITORIAL SERVICES 1,362 1,226 0 2,587
5400 OFFICE SUPPLIES 2,783 2,284 0 5,067
5402 JANITORIAL SUPPLIES 1,266 6599 0 1,965
5415 AUTO SHOP SUPPLIES 830 489 0 1,319
5421 POSTAGE 421 236 0 657
5500 ADVRT/PUB NOTICES 1,306 1,961 0 3,267
5510 UTILITIES 12,106 10,857 0 22,963
5515 PHONE & CELLPHONE EXPENSE 31,791 17,526 19,667 68,984
5520 CONTRACTUAL NEED ASSESSMENT 23 14 18 54
3540 FUEL AND OIL 129,274 62,760 56,000 248,034
5550 NSF BANK FEES 0 0 35 35
5551 PARKING AND TOLL EXPENSE 92 58 58 208
5558 SERVICE CHRG FEE 24 12 0 36
5559 PETTY CASH 0 0 728 728
5565 UNIFORMS 5,200 3,512 3,436 12,148
5570 TRAINING 3,511 6,662 2,000 12,173
5571 MEMBERSHIP DUES 0 0 2,380 2,380
5590 MISCELLANEQUS/ APPRAISALS 47 20 1,054 1,120
5592 FUNDRAISER EXPENSE 0 0 264 264
5593 HOLIDAY EXPENSE 0 0 1,963 1,963
5594 INCENTIVES 0 0 2,100 2,100
5600 RENTAL 14,155 6,466 8,200 28,821
5610 RENOVATIONS 3,234 5,500 0 8,734
5611 EQUIPMENT LEASE 11,700 3,600 2,700 18,000
5615 EQUIP MAINT/REPAIRS 750 350 250 1,350
5620 BLDG & MAINT RPR 6,715 4,016 6,011 16,741
5625 BLDG INSURANCE 2,489 1,344 2,742 6,575
5626 VEHICLE INSURANCE 19,468 12,476 8,673 40,617
5627 D & O INSURANCE 0 0 1,167 1,167
5628 INSPECTIONS 366 223 329 919
5630 DRUG TESTING 2,105 1,583 926 4,614
5631 BACKGROUND CHECK 1,045 598 1,250 2,893
5632 PHYSICAL EXAM 543 316 460 1,318
5640 INTERNET COST 2,980 1,167 1,679 5,826
5700 AUTOMATION 15,600 6,800 1,600 24,000
5704 AUTO PARTS, TIRES, SUPPLES 28,633 20,664 0 49,297
5705 VEHICLE REPAIRS 3,500 2,500 0 6,000
5706 VEHICLE LICENSE FEES 227 144 277 648
5720 QFFICE EQUIP/FURNITURE 1,500 3,883 0 5,383
5725 EQUIPMENT/COMPUTER 3,800 8,900 0 12,700
5726 SOFTWARE COST 15,416 9,233 7,500 32,149
TOTAL EXPENSES 1,048,616 611,768 288,697 1,949,080
I
NET INCOME 0 0 12,520 12,520




Southwest Area Regional Transit District
Elderly and Disabled Budget Proposal

525 - ELDERLY & DISABLED

Fy 2019

4100

3300
5700
5704
5725

REVENUES

Total REVENUES

EXPENDITURES

Total EXPENDITURES

Date: 8/16/2018, 2:54 PM

NET

FY 2019

GRANT REVENUES REIMB

INVESTMENT FIXED ASSETS
AUTOMATION

AUTO PARTS, TIRES, SUPPLES
EQUIPMENT/COMPUTER

Proposed Budget

162,800.00
162,800.00

110,000.00
6,000.00
36,000.00
10,800.00
162,800.00

000
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Southwest Area Regional Transit District
RCTP- Regional Planning

FY 2019
515 - PLANNING
Proposed Budget
REVENUES
4100 GRANT REVENUES REIMB 35,000.00
Total REVENUES 35,000.00
EXPENDITURES
5000 GENERAL MANAGER 20,034.00
5110 FICA TAXES 5,000.00
5113 TEC 2.00
5124 MEDICAL ADMIN 5,400,00
5137 RETIREMENT COMPANY MATCH 2,064.00
5211 MEAL PER DIEM 2,500.00
Total EXPENDITURES 35,000.00
NET 0.00

Date: 8/16/2018, 2:34 PM Page: 1



Southwest Area Regional Transit District
RTAP RODEO BUDGET PROPOSAL

Fy 2019

509 - RTAP RODEO PROPOSED BUDGET
REVENUES

4112 RTAP RODEC 3,000.00

4120 PUBLICITY / ADVERTISING 1,500.00

Total REVENUES TOTAL Revenues 4.500.00
EXPENDITURES

5220 MEETING EXPENSE 1,500.00

5400 OFFICE SUPPLIES 2,950.00

5540 FUEL AND OIL 50.00

Total EXPENDITURES TOTAL Expenses 4,500.00

Net 0.00



July 2018 Revenue & Expense Reports
Red, White, & Blue Veterans Ride Program
Federal Program
State Program
Transit Support Program
Elderly/Disabled Program
Bus & Bus Facility Program

Rural Discretionary/Planning Grant Program



Southwest Area Regional Transit District
Statement of Revenues and Expenditures - SWART BOARD R/E REPORTS

REVENUES
4100 GRANT REVENUES REIMB
4102 CLIENT FARES REVENUES

Total REVENUES

EXPENDITURES
5000 GENERAL MANAGER
5001 ASSIST GEN MANAGER
5002 AUTOMATION DIRECTOR
5003 TRAINER
5008 FINANCE ASSISTANT
5011 CHIEF FINANCIAL OFFICER
5012 DRIVER
5013 MECHANIC
5014 VEHICLE TECHNICIAN SUPERVISOR
5016 MAINTENANCE
5017 VEHICLE OPERATOR - VETERANS
5020 CT-OVERTIME
5023 MECHANIC [
5024 MECHANIC II
5025 OPERATIONS MANAGER
5027 SCHEDULER DISPATCHER
5028 SUB DRIVER
5030 PROGRAM CLERK
5033 LEAD DISPATCHER
5034 VEHICLE TECHNICIAN I
5035 VEHICLE TECHNICIAN 11
5110 FICA TAXES
5113 TEC
5114 FUTA TAXES
5122 WORKMEN'S COMP
5124 MEDICAL ADMIN
5125 MEDICAL
5126 RETIREMENT 3%
5127 RETIREMENT 5%
5137 RETIREMENT COMPANY MATCH
5201 TRAVEL IN AREA
5202 CAR RENTAL
5210 TRAVEL OUT OF AREA
5211 MEAL PER DIEM
5212 LODGING EXPENSE
5220 MEETING EXPENSE
5300 AUDIT FEES
5320 JANITORIAL SERVICES
5400 OFFICE SUPPLIES
5402 JANITORIAL SUPPLIES
5415 AUTO SHOP SUPPLIES
5420 COPIER SUPPLIES
5421 POSTAGE
5500 ADVRT/PUB NOTICES
5510 UTILITIES
5511 CABLE

Date: 8/16/18 02:00:04 PM

505 - RPT FEDERAL
From 9/1/2017 Through 7/31/2018

Total Budget - Total Budget
Qriginal Actual Variance - Original
830,351.00 749,554.00 (80,797.00)
205,000.00 122,133.51 {82,866.49)
1,035,351.00 871,687.51 {163,663.49)
36,177.25 26,743.15 9,434.10
28,717.74 23,900.74 4,817.00
5,317.24 5,671.85 (354.61)
7,803.00 10,333.02 (2,530.02)
7,200.00 7,205.65 (5.65)
29,752.74 24,709.64 5,043.10
260,000.00 183,968.20 76,031.80
5,672.70 5,672.70 0.00
9,677.70 4,593.90 5,083.80
7,500.00 5,627.37 1,872.63
259.63 259.63 0.00
33,079.58 25,803.15 7,276.43
3,715.29 3,715.29 0.00
4,458.29 4,458.29 0.00
20,087.60 15,868.11 4,219.49
48,274.44 38,355.50 9,918.94
21,055.76 15,327.08 5,728.68
4,492.71 7,540.56 (3,047.85)
3,518.93 3,588.56 {69.63)
5,671.00 4,335.90 1,335.10
8,076.90 5,387.66 2,689.24
42,207.57 31,654.38 10,553.19
95.18 55.29 39.89
186.20 1,903.77 {1,717.57)
17,329.89 13,939.39 3,390.50
5,449.88 4,262.25 1,187.63
25,192.27 37,935.87 (12,747.60)
21.79 21.79 0.00
1,357.10 1,823.33 (466.23)
16,836.34 14,126.25 2,710.09
21.51 21.51 0.00
0.00 77.62 (77.62)
2,723.08 1,365.47 1,357.61
4,807.60 2,862.33 1,945.27
12,083.21 9,085.67 2,997.54
66.85 22,20 44.65
15,930.59 4,968.95 10,961.64
1,217.01 309.90 907.11
4,436.97 2,470.69 1,966.28
1,465.25 1,084.96 380.29
656.95 740.29 {83.34)
50.00 6.19 43.81
589.82 505.74 84.08
1,410.10 1,119.04 291.06
11,686.36 12,501.59 (815.23)
855.60 362.66 492.94

Page: 1



5515
5520
5540
5545
5551
5554
5558
5565
5570
5571
5575
5590
5594
5600
5610
5611
5615
5620
5625
5626
5628
5630
5631
5632
5640
5700
5702
5704
5705
5706
5710
5720
5725
5726

Date: 8/16/18 02:00:04 PM

Southwest Area Regional Transit District
Statement of Revenues and Expenditures - SWART BOARD R/E REPORTS

PHONE & CELLPHONE EXPENSE
CONTRACTUAL NEED ASSESSMENT
FUEL AND OIL

ASSOCIATION DUES

PARKING AND TOLL EXPENSE
FINANCE FEES & INTEREST
SERVICE CHRG FEE
UNIFORMS

TRAINING

MEMBERSHIP DUES

BILLING CHGES/DATA PROCESSING
MISCELLANEQUS/ APPRAISALS
INCENTIVES

RENTAL

RENOVATIONS

EQUIPMENT LEASE

EQUIP MAINT/REPAIRS

BLDG & MAINT RPR

BLDG INSURANCE

VEHICLE INSURANCE
INSPECTIONS

DRUG TESTING

BACKGROUND CHECK
PHYSICAL EXAM

INTERNET COST
AUTOMATION

RADIO COMMUNICATIONS
AUTO PARTS, TIRES, SUPPLES
VEHICLE REPAIRS

VEHICLE LICENSE FEES
OFFICE EQUIP LEASE

OFFICE EQUIP/FURNITURE
EQUIPMENT/COMPUTER
SOFTWARE COST

Total EXPENDITURES

505 - RPT FEDERAL

From 9/1/2017 Through 7/31/2018

Total Budget - Total Budget

Qriginal Actual Variance - Original
36,000.00 29,211.86 6,788.14
15.38 19.38 0.00
117,333.45 101,085.42 16,248.03
1,319.56 0.00 1,318.56
36.45 97.62 (61.17)
145.36 0.00 145.36
40.39 94.12 (53.73)
4,617.29 3,965.80 651.49
5,575.52 3,009.52 2,566.00
683.64 0.00 683.64
146.55 0.00 146.55
684.15 40.46 643.69
3,975.03 0.00 3,975.03
14,283.63 12,587.04 1,696.59
443.65 0.00 443.65
9,622.04 12,924.41 {3,302.37)
313.01 210.77 102.24
8,266.69 6,281.35 1,985.34
2,908.76 2,204.29 704.47
27,252.84 20,095.00 7,157.84
585.15 333.42 251.73
2,814.86 1,820.12 994.74
2,807.55 3,128.26 (320.71)
997.89 465.40 532.49
3,475.91 1,858.92 1,616.99
13,382.73 11,558.37 1,824.36
3,005.05 2,405.05 600.00
28,500.00 16,123.87 12,376.13
1,292.35 1,032.05 260.30
234.26 215.06 19.20
1,829.61 0.00 1,829.61
872.00 0.00 §72.00
6,294.91 2,704.65 3,590.26
18,405.70 13,797.58 4,608.12
1,035,350.98 813,566.87 221,784.11
0.02 58,120.64 58,120.62

Page: 2



REVENUES

4100 GRANT REVENUES REIMB
Total REVENUES

EXPENDITURES
5000 GENERAL MANAGER
5001 ASSIST GEN MANAGER
5002 AUTOMATION DIRECTCR
5003 TRAINER
5008 FINANCE ASSISTANT
5011 CHIEF FINANCIAL OFFICER
5012 DRIVER
5013 MECHANIC
5014 VEHICLE TECHNICIAN SUPERVISOR
5016 MAINTENANCE
5017 VEHICLE OPERATOR - VETERANS
5020 OT-QVERTIME
5023 MECHANIC I
5024 MECHANIC II
5025 OPERATIONS MANAGER
5027 SCHEDULER DISPATCHER
5028 SUB DRIVER
5030 PROGRAM CLERK
5033 LEAD DISPATCHER
5034 VEHICLE TECHNICIAN I
5035 VEHICLE TECHNICIAN II
5110 FICA TAXES
5113 TEC
5114 FUTA TAXES
5122 WORKMEN'S COMP
5124 MEDICAL ADMIN
5125 MEDICAL
5126 RETIREMENT 3%
5127 RETIREMENT 5%
5137 RETIREMENT COMPANY MATCH
5201 TRAVEL IN AREA
5202 CAR RENTAL
5210 TRAVEL OUT OF AREA
5211 MEAL PER DIEM
5212 LODGING EXPENSE
5220 MEETING EXPENSE
5300 AUDIT FEES
5320 JANITORIAL SERVICES
5400 QFFICE SUPPLIES
5402 JANITORIAL SUPPLIES
5415 AUTO SHOP SUPPLIES
5420 COPIER SUPPLIES
5421 POSTAGE
5500 ADVRT/PUB NOTICES
5510 UTILITIES
5511 CABLE
5515 PHOMNE & CELLPHONE EXPENSE

Date: 8/16/18 02:01:35 PM

Southwest Area Regional Transit District
Statement of Revenues and Expenditures - SWART BOARD R/E REPORTS

506 - RPT STATE

From 9/1/2017 Through 7/31/2018

Total Budget - Total Budget
Original Actual Variance - Original
566,740.00 558,671.00 (8,069.00)
566,740.00 558,671.00 {8,069.00}
21,603.96 18,351.01 3,252.95
17,315.96 17,112.55 203.41
3,373.74 3,612.74 (239.00)
8,060.89 6,150.14 1,910.75
5,594.75 5,317.99 276.76
17,910.84 17,691.80 219.04
131,678.74 107,556.98 24,121.76
3,296.69 3,296.69 0.00
6,106.90 2,999.51 3,107.39
3,574.75 3,383.72 191,03
174.98 174.98 0.00
15,467.20 15,957.88 (490.68)
2,128.18 2,128.18 0.00
2,560.51 2,560.51 0.00
12,175.20 9,292.57 2,882.63
30,382.15 22,811.42 7,570.73
10,689.39 8,892.40 1,796.99
5,570.44 4,625.05 945.39
3,323.99 1,706.12 1,617.87
4,422.05 2,863.02 1,559.03
6,243.50 3,309.01 2,934.49
21,506.91 19,427.62 2,079.29
55.60 32.38 23.22
111.42 1,468.28 (1,356.86)
8,182.01 7,636.61 545.40
2,055.00 2,875.62 (820.62)
29,253.11 22,449.74 6,803.37
13.60 13.60 0.00
873.65 1,247.07 (373.42)
9,601.79 8,710.58 891.21
8.21 8.21 0.00
0.00 57.68 (57.68)
1,476.80 740.12 736.68
1,038.92 1,922.50 (883.58)
7,321.34 5,739.89 1,581.45
21.45 847 12.98
7,919.35 3,702.04 4,217.31
628.17 193.46 434,71
2,006.30 1,137.87 868.43
1,217.10 599.42 617.68
383.00 431.50 {48.50)
9.36 3.87 5.49
282.08 287.45 {(5.37)
994.81 652.65 342.16
5,664.46 7,182.42 (1,517.96)
278.05 208.73 69.32
10,913.98 16,249.05 (5,335.07}

Page: 1



5520
5540
5545
5550
5551
5554
5558
5565
5570
5571
5575
5590
5594
5600
5610
5611
5615
5620
5625
5626
5628
5630
5631
5632
5640
5700
5702
5704
5705
5706
5710
5725
5726

Date: 8/16/18 02:01:35 PM

Southwest Area Regional Transit District
Statement of Revenues and Expenditures - SWART BOARD R/E REPORTS

CONTRACTUAL NEED ASSESSMENT
FUEL AND OIL

ASSOCIATION DUES

NSF BANK FEES

PARKING AND TOLL EXPENSE
FINANCE FEES & INTEREST
SERVICE CHRG FEE
UNIFORMS

TRAINING

MEMBERSHIP DUES

BILLING CHGES/DATA PROCESSING
MISCELLANEOQUS/ APPRAISALS
INCENTIVES

RENTAL

RENOVATIONS

EQUIPMENT LEASE

EQUIP MAINT/REPAIRS

BLDG & MAINT RPR

BLDG INSURANCE

VERICLE INSURANCE
INSPECTIONS

DRUG TESTING

BACKGROUND CHECK
PHYSICAL EXAM

INTERNET COST
AUTCMATION

RADIO COMMUNICATIONS
AUTO PARTS, TIRES, SUPPLES
VEHICLE REPAIRS

VEHICLE LICENSE FEES
OFFICE EQUIP LEASE
EQUIPMENT/COMPUTER
SOFTWARE COST

Total EXPENDITURES

506 - RPT STATE

From 9/1/2017 Through 7/31/2018

Total Budget - Total Budget
Original Actual Variance - Original
12.12 12.12 0.00
63,088.49 57,043.64 6,044.85
9.15 0.00 9.15
60.00 0.00 60.00
37.87 61.08 (23.21)
66.52 0.00 66.52
10.41 44,29 (33.88)
3,038.63 2,381.82 656.81
2,169.32 1,424.16 745.16
353.84 (.00 353.84
78.80 0.00 78.80
380.13 16.80 363.33
1,819.82 0.00 1,819.82
6,696.59 5,617.99 1,078.60
750.17 0.00 750.17
8,484.19 7,105.57 1,378.62
142.89 127.70 15.19
4,145.55 3,766.54 379.01
1,327.72 1,196.16 131.56
12,427.35 11,167.93 1,259.42
418.69 199.46 219.23
1,323.25 764.25 559.00
1,333.21 1,971.27 (638.06)
570.54 270.54 300.00
1,736.55 1,101.56 634.99
6,660.85 6,781.29 (120.44)
1,338.39 1,338.39 0.00
11,683.29 9,207.50 2,475.79
443.63 288.18 155.45
22770 132.34 95.36
835.18 0.00 835.18
3,898.55 1,512.35 2,386.20
7,699.34 8,170.02 (470.68)
566,740.01 484,484.05 82,255.96
{0.01) 74,186.95 74,186.96

Page: 2



Southwest Area Regional Transit District
Statement of Revenues and Expenditures - SWART BOARD R/E REPORTS

REVENUES
4105 DONATIONS
4106 AMR CLAIMS
4108 CONTRACT REVENUES
4110 SWART EMPLOYEE FUND RAISING
4112 RTAP RODEO
4113 RTAP SCHOLARSHIPS
4115 RENTAL INCOME
4120 PUBLICITY / ADVERTISING
4121 LINE OF CREDIT RECEIVABLE
4130 OTHER REVENUES
4160 PROCEEDS FROM DISPOSAL OF

ASSETS
Total REVENUES

EXPENDITURES
5000 GENERAL MANAGER
5001 ASSIST GEN MANAGER
5002 AUTOMATION DIRECTOR
5003 TRAINER
5008 FINANCE ASSISTANT
5011 CHIEF FINANCIAL OFFICER
5012 DRIVER
5013 MECHANIC
5014 VEHICLE TECHNICIAN SUPERVISOR
5016 MAINTENANCE
5017 VEHICLE OPERATOR - VETERANS
5020 OT-OVERTIME
5023 MECHANIC I
5024 MECHANIC II
5025 OPERATIONS MANAGER
5027 SCHEDULER DISPATCHER
5028 SUB DRIVER
5030 PROGRAM CLERK
5033 LEAD DISPATCHER
5034 VEHICLE TECHNICIAN I
5035 VEHICLE TECHNICIAN II
5110 FICA TAXES
5113 TEC
5114 FUTA TAXES
5122 WORKMEN'S COMP
5124 MEDICAL ADMIN
5125 MEDICAL
5126 RETIREMENT 3%
5127 RETIREMENT 5%
5137 RETIREMENT COMPANY MATCH
5201 TRAVEL IN AREA
5202 CAR RENTAL
5210 TRAVEL OUT OF AREA
5211 MEAL PER DIEM
5212 LODGING EXPENSE
5215 MEAL REIMBURSEMENT
5220 MEETING EXPENSE
5300 AUDIT FEES

Date: 8/16/18 02:04:20 PM

510 - TRANSIT SUPPORT
From 9/1/2017 Through 7/31/2018

Total Budget - Total Budget

Original Actual Variance - Original
15,000.00 15,000.00 0.00
730,000.00 614,100.73 {115,899.27)
114,250.00 105,599.72 {8,650.28)
4,000.00 0.00 {4,000.00)
1,500.00 0.00 {1,500.00)
7,000.00 4,005.52 (2,994.48)
26,400.00 32,754.34 6,354.34
7,000.00 8,655.00 1,655.00
24,000.00 24,000.00 0.00
60,000.00 32,701.86 (27,298.14)
7,750.00 7,750.00 0.00
996,900.00 844,567.17 (152,332.83)
8,847.52 5,903.30 2,944.22
7,756.08 8,377.80 (621.72)
4,672.02 5,086.41 (414.39)
4,927.30 10,484.89 (5,557.59)
3,259.10 3,211.86 47.24
8,018.88 8,661.26 (642.38)
193,830.93 223,950.19 (30,119.26)
4,805.91 4,805.92 {0.01)
9,831.70 6,809.64 3,022.06
13,359.90 6,013.91 7,345.99
303.39 303.39 0.00
27,320.60 30,042.71 (2,722.11)
2,727.44 2,727.44 0.00
3,807.45 3,807.45 0.00
15,527.76 17,460.62 {1,932.86)
38,723.16 39,898.14 {1,174.98)
19,604.12 18,408.05 1,196.07
8,402.02 9,129.55 (727.53)
4,417.24 5,289.48 (872.24)
6,143.35 6,116.41 26.94
9,438.45 8,444.90 993,55
34,674.72 31,845.82 2,828.90
76.10 49.25 26.85
108.56 2,643.71 (2,535.15)
14,267.64 14,451.14 {183.50)
2,623.98 2,601.37 22.61
48,951.86 44,614.37 4,337.49
17.52 17.52 0.00
684.32 909.31 (224.99)
17,589.78 13,854.56 3,735.22
22.52 22.52 0.00
209.51 172.98 36.53
5,792.66 2,810.96 2,981.70
6,558.22 5,045.67 1,512.55
15,042.22 12,115.76 2,926.46
8,027.66 6,443.63 1,584.03
1,007.62 1,150.02 {142.40)
6,586.43 9,929.01 (3,342.58)
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5320
5400
5402
5415
5420
5421
5500
5510
5511
5515
5520
5540
5545
5550
5551
5554
5557
5558
5559
5565
5570
5571
5575
5590
5592
5593
5594
5600
5610
5611
5615
5620
5625
5626
5627
5628
5630
5631
5632
5640
5700
5702
5704
5705
5706
5710
5720
5725
5726

Date: 8/16/18 02:04:20 PM

Southwest Area Regional Transit District
Statement of Revenues and Expenditures - SWART BOARD R/E REPORTS

JANITORIAL SERVICES
OFFICE SUPPLIES
JANITORIAL SUPPLIES

AUTO SHOP SUPPLIES
COPIER SUPPLIES

POSTAGE

ADVRT/PUB NOTICES
UTILITIES

CABLE

PHONE & CELLPHONE EXPENSE
CONTRACTUAL NEED ASSESSMENT
FUEL AND OIL

ASSOCIATION DUES

NSF BANK FEES

PARKING AND TOLL EXPENSE
FINANCE FEES & INTEREST
INTEREST FEES

SERVICE CHRG FEE

PETTY CASH

UNIFORMS

TRAINING

MEMBERSHIP DUES

BILLING CHGES/DATA PROCESSING
MISCELLANEOUS/ APPRAISALS
FUNDRAISER EXPENSE
HOLIDAY EXPENSE
INCENTIVES

RENTAL

RENOVATIONS

EQUIPMENT LEASE

EQUIP MAINT/REPAIRS

BLDG & MAINT RPR

BLDG INSURANCE

VEHICLE INSURANCE

D & O INSURANCE
INSPECTIONS

DRUG TESTING

BACKGROUND CHECK
PHYSICAL EXAM

INTERNET COST
AUTOMATION

RADIO COMMUNICATIONS
AUTO PARTS, TIRES, SUPPLES
VEHICLE REPAIRS

VEHICLE LICENSE FEES
OFFICE EQUIP LEASE

OFFICE EQUIP/FURNITURE
EQUIPMENT/COMPUTER
SOFTWARE COST

Total EXPENDITURES

510 - TRANSIT SUPPORT

From 9/1/2017 Through 7/31/2018

Total Budget - Total Budget
Original Actual Variance - Original
1,330.25 604.63 725.62
4,042.62 4,203.11 {160.49)
1,307.21 1,006.88 300.33
1,114.66 755.77 358.89
1,590.02 798.48 791.54
785.45 435,51 349.94
4,503.76 3,226.98 1,276.78
10,627.58 9,962.39 665.19
508.81 251.68 257.13
30,869.15 26,536.85 4,332.30
15.10 15,10 0.00
105,638.16 130,955.03 (25,316.87)
3,869.8% 0.00 3,869.89
60.00 30.00 30.00
67.26 60.20 7.06
112,97 0.00 112.97
870.76 16,935.38 {16,064.62)
6,885.35 7,402.74 (517.29)
867.70 729.26 138.44
5,500.00 3,149.69 2,350.31
6,996.18 10,567.34 {3,571.16)
3,040.00 2,040.00 1,000.00
91.11 0.00 91.11
1,866.81 942.74 924.07
0.00 226.00 (226.00)
3,240.00 1,682.58 1,557.42
12,993.08 11,068.08 1,925.00
10,819.78 14,094.97 (3,275.19)
396.00 0.00 396.00
15,220.81 11,277.30 3,943.51
266,28 640.65 (374.37)
4,673.92 5,503.74 (829.82)
3,999.88 2,389.57 1,610.31
23,414.40 18,578.30 4,836.10
1,500.00 1,000.00 500.00
461.32 341.62 119.70
2,433.50 1,700.28 733.22
2,443.63 3,829.22 {1,385.59)
797.49 394.06 403.43
2,483.31 1,529.85 953.46
10,092.50 10,608.52 {516.02)
2,278.95 2,278.95 0.00
29,469.29 17,732.20 11,737.09
7,466.08 4,223.08 3,243.00
230.18 299.18 (69.00)
1,556.35 0.00 1,556.35
1,200.00 0.00 1,200.00
7,557.44 4,343.28 3,214.16
15.643.34 15,174.60 468.74
911,163.97 923,136.71 (11,972.74)
85,736.03 (78,569.54) (164,305.57)
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4100

5700
5702
5704
5705
5724
5725
5726

Southwest Area Regional Transit District

Statement of Revenues and Expenditures - SWART BOARD R/E REPCRTS
525 - ELDERLY & DISABLED
From 12/1/2017 Through 7/31/2018

REVENUES
GRANT REVENUES REIMB
Total REVENUES

EXPENDITURES
AUTOMATION
RADIO COMMUNICATIONS
AUTO PARTS, TIRES, SUPPLES
VEHICLE REPAIRS
TRANSIT SERVICE PURCHASE
EQUIPMENT/COMPUTER
SOFTWARE COST

Total EXPENCITURES

NET

Date: 8/16/18 02:07:06 PM

Total Budget - Total Budgat

Original Actual Variance - Originaf
150,000.00 35,242.00 {114,758.00)
150,000.00 35,242.00 {114,758.00)
6,000.00 0.00 6,000.00
1,445.00 1,442.26 2.74
36,000.00 20,782.80 15,217.20
15,000.00 13,970.35 1,029.65
4,215.00 4,212.00 3.00
75,000.00 5,027.89 69,972.11
12,340.00 4,135.00 8,205.00
150,000.00 49,570.30 100,429.70
0.00 (14,328.30) {14,328.30}
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4100

5000
5001
5003
5011
5012
5013
5017
5020
5023
5025
5027
5034
5110
5113
5114
5122
5124
5125
5127
5137
5215
5400
5402
5420
5421
5510
5515
5540
5551
5565
5570
5626
5700
5702
5704
5705
5726

Date: 8/16/18 02:18:44 PM

Southwest Area Regional Transit District
Statement of Revenues and Expenditures - SWART BOARD R/E REPORTS

REVENUES

GRANT REVENUES REIMB

Total REVENUES

EXPENDITURES

GENERAL MANAGER

ASSIST GEN MANAGER
TRAINER

CHIEF FINANCIAL OFFICER
DRIVER

MECHANIC

VEHICLE OPERATOR - VETERANS
OT-OVERTIME

MECHANIC I

OPERATIONS MANAGER
SCHEDULER DISPATCHER
VEHICLE TECHNICIAN I

FICA TAXES

TEC

FUTA TAXES

WORKMEN'S COMP

MEDICAL ADMIN

MEDICAL

RETIREMENT 5%
RETIREMENT COMPANY MATCH
MEAL REIMBURSEMENT
OFFICE SUPPLIES
JANITORIAL SUPPLIES
COPIER SUPPLIES

POSTAGE

UTILITIES

PHONE & CELLPHONE EXPENSE
FUEL AND OIL

PARKING AND TOLL EXPENSE
UNIFORMS

TRAINING

VEHICLE INSURANCE
AUTOMATION

RADIO COMMUNICATIONS
AUTO PARTS, TIRES, SUPPLES
VEHICLE REPAIRS

SOFTWARE COST

Total EXPENDITURES

502 - VETERAN AFFAIRS GRANT

From 9/1/2017 Through 7/31/2018

Tota! Budget - Total Budget
Original Actual Variance - Original
200,000.00 83,297.97 {116,702.03)
200,000.00 83,297.97 (116,702.03)
6,061.00 3,104.20 2,956.80
6,060.00 2,898.57 3,161.43
3,069.70 1,383.43 1,686.27
6,060.00 2,996.64 3,063.36
74,880.00 10,992.38 63,887.62
3,172.00 0.00 3,172.00
0.00 14,316.33 (14,316.33)
0.00 3.45 (3.45)
0.00 451.09 (451.09)
4,992.00 1,982.,54 3,005.46
8,759.00 6,122.20 2,636.80
0.00 344,27 {344.27)
9,580.30 3,340.37 6,239.93
0.00 6.82 (6.82)
0.00 93.45 (93.45)
5,480.00 0.00 5,480.00
0.00 414,67 {414.67)
13,402.00 3,943.97 9,458.03
0.00 175.02 {175.02)
0.00 1,534.45 {1,534.45)
0.00 40.67 (40.67)
440.00 1,352.75 (912.75)
0.00 1,475.22 (1,475.22)
0.00 355.79 (355.79)
0.00 23.70 (23.70)
0.00 1,878.95 {1,878.95)
0.00 22.39 (22.39)
29,000.00 255.90 28,744.10
0.00 29.37 (29.37)
1,000.00 978.60 21.40
450.00 0.00 450.00
12,500.00 4,384.92 8,115.08
3,300.00 1,399.22 1,900.78
1,450.00 1,392.24 57.76
8,000.00 6,046.82 1,953.18
2,344.00 2,895.72 {551.72)
0.00 861.25 {861.25)
200,000.00 77,497.36 122,502.64
0.00 5,800.61 5,800.61
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FUND 530 - VCR

REVENUES
4100
EXPENSES
5725
TOTAL EXPENSES

Southwest Area Regional Transit District
SWART R/E REPORT FY 2018

GRANT REVENUES
TOTAL REVENUES

EQUIPMENT/ COMPUTER

FUND 530 VCR BBF
From 9/01/2018 Through 07/31/2018

Total Budget -

Original Actual Budget Variance
72,129.00 0.00 72,129.00
72,129.00 0.00 72,128.00
72,125.00 72,129.00 0.00
72,125.00 72,129.00 0.00



Southwest Area Regional Transit District
SWART R/E REPORT FY 2017

FUND 512 RURAL DISCRETIONARY EP PROPERTY

From 9/1/2017 Through 07/31/2018

512 - RURAL DISCRETIONARY
EP PROPERTY

Revenues
4100 GRANT REVENUES REIMB
Total Revenues

Expenses

5590 MISCELLANEQUS/ APPRAISALS
Total Expenses

Total Budget-

Original YTD Actual Budget Variance
15,000.00 15,000.00 _0.00
15,000.00 15,000.00 0.00

15,000.00 15,000.00 0.00
15,000.00 15,000.00 0.00



515 - PLANNING
2018 - FY 2018

REVENUES

4100

EXPENDITURES

5000
5110
5113
5124
5137
5211
5732

Total EXPENDITURES

Date: Bf16/2018, 3:23 PM

NET

Southwest Area Regional Transit District

Statement of Revenues and Expenditures - SWART BOARD R/E REPORTS
From 9/1/2017 Through 7/31/2018

GRANT REVENUES
TOTAL REVENVUES

GENERAL MANAGER

FICA TAXES

TEC

MEDICAL ADMIN

RETIREMENT COMPANY MATCH
MEAL PER DIEM

PLANNING EXPENSE

Total Budget Variance -

Total Budget - Original Actual Original
25,000.00 7,877.00 17,123.00
25,000.00 7.877.00 17.123.00
18,000.00 10,949.42 (4,231.62)

1,800.43 807.66 (311.97)
4.00 0.30 (0.30)
1,045.48 654.41 (261.37)
847.00 547.45 (211.57)
803.09 803.09 (803.09}
2,500.00
25,000.00 13,762.33 (5,819.92)
0.00 (5,885.33) 22,942.92
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